Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1018646	\$07	0.5. Faterit and	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u>V V</u>	<u> </u>	<u>V V</u>	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attache	d original documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ess of receiving party(ie	
Philip Rombult, Aron Mi	rmelshteyn	Name:	Agfa Corporatio	on C
n9/25/	h	Internal Address	: Law and Patent	Departmen
O[[d]]	U			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	tached? 🖵 Yes 🎇 No		anya mana kana kana kana aka na ak	ى مەرە مىچى سەر قىرىد ھەلە قىرىمى 10 رىزى 10 <mark>يىرى 10 يىرى 10 يىرى</mark> 10 ي
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🗧	Merger	Street Address:	200 Ballardval	.e Street
📮 Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address.	ه همه ماین سند برسه نگیر همه نوب سام برسه کرد مداد وسه مای هم می و مرد هم می دود .	
C Other			·	
		City: Wilmin	gtonState:MA	Zin: 0188
September	25, 2001		*	
Execution Date:			address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):		2 Dorket NO. XI	
If this document is being filed toge	other with a new applic	cation, the execution	date of the application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	I	
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No	•	
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence	6. Total number of a	applications and patent	ts involved:
concerning document should be n		7 Total fee (37 CE	R 3.41)\$	\$40.00
Name:Agfa Corpor	مشال بروا المنا بالار منها مارو براه منها ومن المنا الم		ν ο.+ i)ψ	ن این است میں بندا ہیں اسے پینا اسے پین اسے ا
Internal Address: Law and Pat	ent Department	Enclosed		
		Authorized	to be charged to depos	sit account
یوی های هود است. این های مصادی وی ها این مانا می کوری این می و این ماند می واند می برد است. این های این می این می این می این می این مانا می این می وی این می و این می و این ماند می برد است. های وی این این	الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله		<u></u>	
ماه می بود و و ها وی هر اور می من اور می ما اور در می و بود می بود اور می می بود اور می می بود و اور می می می	یک کے میں بین اس میڈر سے میں بین سے علی بین ای میں میں میں اور ا	8. Deposit account	number:	
Street Address: 200 Ballard	han le Street	· ·		
	Wale Street		10 0000	
Sileer Addiess			13-3377	
		(Attach dunlicate cor		deposit account)
City:_Wilmington_State:MA		(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by of	deposit account)
	Zip:01887	(Attach duplicate cop		deposit account)
City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>MA</u> 9. Statement and signature.	Zip:01887 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	by of this page if paying by o	
City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>MA</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Zip:01887 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	by of this page if paying by o	
City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>MA</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	Zip:01887 	THIS SPACE	by of this page if paying by o	ched copy
City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>MA</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu JOSEPH D. KING Reg No. 4	Zip:01887 DO NOT USE I belief, the foregoing i iment. 6 , 829	THIS SPACE	oy of this page if paying by o ad correct and any atta Septemb	ched copy
City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>MA</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu JOSEPH D. KING Reg No. 4 Name of Person Signing	Zip: 01887 DO NOT USE I belief, the foregoing i iment. 6, 829	THIS SPACE	by of this page if paying by o	c hed copy per 25, 20
City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>MA</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu JOSEPH D. KING Reg No. 4 Name of Person Signing Total num	Zip: 01887 DO NOT USE belief, the foregoing f iment. 6,829	THIS SPACE	by of this page if paying by of the paying by	ched copy per 25, 20
City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>MA</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu JOSEPH D. KING Reg No. 4 Name of Person Signing Total num	Zip: 01887 DO NOT USE belief, the foregoing f iment. 6,829 ber of pages including cover pourgents to be recorded with g Commissioner of Patents &	THIS SPACE	by of this page if paying by of the paying by	ched copy per 25, 20

REEL: 012210 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations,

We, PHILIP ROMBULT and ARON MIRMELSHTEYN in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in the United States of America, being the inventors of a certain invention entitled INPUT NIP ROLLER SYSTEM FOR EXTERNAL DRUM IMAGING SYSTEM as fully set forth and described in the application, the specification of which is attached herewith, and is a Continuation In Part of U.S. Patent application entitled INPUT NIP ROLLER SYSTEM FOR EXTERNAL DRUM IMAGING SYSTEM, the specification of which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2000, Ser. No. 09/663,663; preparatory to obtaining a Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Agfa Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069, our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and affixed our seal.

mhrt

Philip Rombuli

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

:ss,

)

)

County of Middlesex

On this day, <u>September</u> 35,2001, before me, the subscriber, personally Philip Rombult to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

nne M. Hawkes

Lynne M. Hawkes Notary Public

LYNNE M. HAWKES Notary Public My Commission Expires June 10, 2005

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012210 FRAME: 0255

Cleon Mi : une / un up n

Aron Mirmelshteyn

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

:ss.

)

)

County of Middlesex

On this day, <u>Jeptendy</u> <u>25</u>, <u>2001</u>, before me, the subscriber, personally **Aron Mirmelshteyn** to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Vynne M. Hawkes Notary Public

LYNNE M. HAWKES Notary Public My Commission Expires June 10, 2005

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012210 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 09/25/2001